When a school is found guilty, the 
President is authorized to direct the penalty or penalties.  

3.​ A school violating any rule, whether it be due to carelessness, willfulness, ignorance or 
any other cause, may be subject to a fine of not more than two thousand-five hundred  

dollars ($2,500.00) for each offense, and/or probation in the sport(s) in which the 
violation has been made, and/or suspension from the Association up to a full calendar 
year, and/or forfeiture of games and/or contests involved.  

4.​ PROBATION: Placing a school on probation permits a school to compete in regular